



Federal Communications Commission
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046-1609

May 14, 2010

Elster Solutions, LLC
208 South Rogers Lane
Raleigh, NC 27610-2144
United States

T +1 919 250 5700
F +1 919 250 5439

www.elster.com

This letter is to comply with rules pertaining to confidential material, namely § 0.457(d)(2) and 0.459 of 47 CFR, and § 552(b)(4) of the Freedom of Information Act. Elster Solutions, LLC requests that the following documents related to the Rex Water Module be treated as confidential:

1. Schematic
2. Operational Description
3. Block Diagram
4. Description of Changes

The material above contains technical data, which would customarily be guarded from competitors. Release of these materials would give Elster's competitors unfair advantages, including but not limited to: the ability to derive cost estimates and details of the operation of the Module and its proprietary control algorithms.

Thank you for your consideration.

Michael Carter
HW Engineer
Direct: 919-212-4859
Email: michael.carter@us.elster.com